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NI Sheep Industry Key Performance Indicators (November Snapshot)

Sheep Prices (p/kg)

Average Deadweight Price NI
Average Liveweight Price NI
Average Weekly Price GB (D/W)
Average Weekly Price ROI (D/W)

Slaughterings

Total Hoggets & Lambs Slaughterings (Head)
Total Ewes & Rams Slaughterings (Head)
Average Hogget & Lambs Carcase Weight (kg)
Average Ewe & Rams Carcase Weight (kg)

Trade (Head)
Live Imports for Direct Slaughter
Live Exports for Direct Slaughter

Euro / Stg Exchange Rate (€ / £)

All NI Figures Unless Otherwise Stated

Nov-17

380.0
3515
395.0
404.4

33,008
2,676
215
27.6

0.0
43,010

88.8

Nov-18

380.2
358.9
393.1
394.3

36,710
2,330
22.2
27.3

0.0
41,686

88.1

% Change

+0.1%
+2.1%
-0.5%
-2.5%

+11.2%
-12.9%
+3.1%
-1.1%

-3.1%

-0.8%
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