

## **NI Sheep Industry Key Performance Indicators (November Snapshot)**

## Weeks 32-35

NI Sheep Industry Key Performance Indicators (November Snapshot)			
	Nov-17	Nov-18	% Change
Sheep Prices (p/kg)			
Average Deadweight Price <b>NI</b>	380.0	380.2	+0.1%
Average Liveweight Price NI	351.5	358.9	+2.1%
Average Weekly Price <b>GB</b> (D/W)	395.0	393.1	-0.5%
Average Weekly Price <b>ROI</b> (D/W)	404.4	394.3	-2.5%
Slaughterings			
Total Hoggets & Lambs Slaughterings (Head)	33,008	36,710	+11.2%
Total Ewes & Rams Slaughterings (Head)	2,676	2,330	-12.9%
Average Hogget & Lambs Carcase Weight (kg)	21.5	22.2	+3.1%
Average Ewe & Rams Carcase Weight (kg)	27.6	27.3	-1.1%
Trade (Head)			
Live Imports for Direct Slaughter	0.0	0.0	-
Live Exports for Direct Slaughter	43,010	41,686	-3.1%
Euro / Stg Exchange Rate (€ / £)	88.8	88.1	-0.8%
All NI Figures Unless Otherwise Stated			